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VICTORIA TOURISM BULLETIN

•	 For the second year in a row, Victoria has topped the Condé Nast Traveler’s list of the best small cities 
in the world. Victoria’s high ranking in this distinguished travel magazine is credited with giving tourism a 
lift. Click here to read the news article.

•	 ‘Strong economic driver’: Nearly 1 million cruise ship passengers docked in Victoria this year, says 
GVHA. Click here to read more.

•	 Check out the BCHA lastest blog post: Stay Ahead of the Curve: How Digital Innovation Fuels Hotel 
Sales Growth. To read the blog click here.

•	 A ground-breaking ceremony marked the official start of the new 129 room Towne Place Suites by Marriott 
at Victoria International Airport. Click here to read more.

•	 On November 18th the BC government swore in their new cabinet ministers.  Long-time Vancouver West-
End MLA Spencer Chandra-Herbert who has served as deputy Speaker of the House, will take on the 
Tourism Arts and Culture portfolio.

Quotations and reproductions of statistics provided in the Victoria Tourism Bulletin are permitted with credits to Chemistry 
Consulting Group.  Note: Year-to-date data may not reflect statistical updates that agencies make to historical data after the fact.

Tourism Statistics
October

Variance
Year-to-Date

Variance
2024 2023 2024 2023

Average Occupancy

Average Daily Room Rate

Revenue Per Available Room (RevPAR)

75.24%

$231.47

$174.16

69.31%

$225.45 

$156.25 

5.93%

$6.02

$ 17.91

77.12%

$270.21

$208.38

72.74%

$254.05

$184.78

4.38%

$16.16 

$23.60

BC Ferries (Tsawwassen - Swartz Bay)

   Vehicles

   Passengers

   Buses

Victoria International Airport

Victoria Conference Centre (Delegate Days)

Victoria Cruise Ships

   Ships

   Passengers

   Crew

 168,971

 479,662

 929

167,866

27,809

18

49,829

19,891

 164,483

 499,491

 981

159,148

30,298

29

69,903

30,525

  2.73%

  (3.97%)

  (5.30%)

5.48%

(8.22%)

(37.93%)

(28.72%)

(34.84%)

  1,853,094

 5,574,160

 10,294

1,589,081

88,340

317

966,130

364,448

  1,809,788

 5,459,978

 10,192

1,479,567

76,421

326

966,546

387,188

 2.39%

2.09% 

  1.00%

7.40%

15.60%

(2.76%)

(0.04%)

(5.87%)

https://www.cntraveler.com/gallery/2014-10-20top-25-cities-in-the-world-readers-choice-awards-2014
https://www.timescolonist.com/business/victoria-best-small-city-in-the-world-says-travel-magazine-9594729
https://gvha.ca/about-gvha/newsroom/victorias-2024-cruise-season-ends-316-ship-calls/
https://cheknews.ca/strong-economic-driver-nearly-1-million-cruise-ship-passengers-docked-in-victoria-this-year-says-gvha-1221431/
https://bcha.com/stay-ahead-of-the-curve-how-digital-innovation-fuels-hotel-sales-growth/
https://businessexaminer.ca/victoria-articles/item/ground-breaking-held-for-new-marriott-hotel-at-victoria-airport/
https://www.cbc.ca/news/canada/british-columbia/bc-ndp-cabinet-swearing-in-2024-1.7386565





